UCS

OTDR Launch Cable Box – Ring Type

Designed to aid in the testing of fiber optic cable when using an OTDR. The OTDR Launch Fiber box is used with Optical Time Domain Reflectometers (OTDR's) to help minimize the effects of the OTDR's launch pulse on measurement uncertainty. Available in many different configurations and fiber lengths.

Specifications

Length x Width x Height	13.5 x 13.5 x 2.5 cm	
Housing Material	ABS Plastic	
Color	Black	
Weight	0.15kg (without fiber)	
Operating temperature	-40° to +55°C	
Typical Loss	< 1dB @ 1310nm for 1000 meters	

Accessories

Г	Climbing hook	1рс
L	Velcro cable tie	2pc
L	Plastic dust cap	2pc

Features

- ◆ Pulse Suppressor, Launch Box, Delay Line, Installation/Testing, Training, Calibration
- Portable, easy for field carrying with
- Ring can house up to 500 meters of fiber

Ordering Information

Fiber	Input connector	Output connector	Length
S – Corning G652D 9/125	FC – FC/UPC	FCA – FC/APC	
OM1 – Corning 62.5/125	SC – SC/UPC	SCA- SC/APC	
OM2 – Corning 50/125 (150)	LC – LC/UPC	LCA – LC/APC	
OM3 – Corning 50/125 (350)	ST – ST/UPC		

NOTE: Other special fiber or connectors are available upon request.